GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, JOYNAGAR IRRIGATION DIVISION

> 2ND FLOOR, ZILLA PARISHAD MARKET COMPLEX BUILDING, S.D.O. OFFICE CAMPUS, BARUIPUR, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS, KOLKATA - 144 Phone :- (033) 2433-2887 E-MAIL :- iwdeejid@gmail.com

Memo No. 2325

Date :- 23.11.17

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO. 15/EE/JID OF 2017-18

Separate off-line sealed quotations in prescribed proforma are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Joynagar Irrigation Division, Baruipur, Kolkata-144 from the Registered Fishermen's Co-operative Society those are registered under West Bengal Co-operative Society Act, 1983 & Rule 1987 or individual having sufficient experience and valid license of Fishery Department through their own letter head as per guidelines of WB Land Manual, 91 amended and guidelines of DFWB for acceptance by the Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, I&W Dte., Kol-91 against the following work as below –

1) "Economic lease rent / reserve value of 3 (three) nos. water body under Raidighi Irrigation Sub-Division of Joynagar Irrigation Division for a period of 3 (three) years."

The time schedule of the said quotation is as follows :

- i) Last date of receiving application
 ii) Last date of issue of quotation
 iii) Last date of quotation
 iii) Last date of quotation
 iii) Last date of quotation</li
- iii) Last date of receiving quotation :- 07.12.2017 upto 2:00 p.m. iv) Last Date & time of opening quotations :- 07.12.2017 after 2:00 p.m. (In the chamber of EE/ JID)

Terms and Condition for the quotation is as follows :

- 1) The quotation papers will be supplied free of cost from the office of the undersigned at every working day. The willing quotationers must produce <u>valid PAN, PTPC, Trade License, latest ITR</u> together with credential papers in support of past experience, if any before issuing quotation papers from this end.
- 2) The suppliers should quote his rate <u>both in figures and words</u> (in rupees) over 'OWN LETTER HEAD' of the agencies. They must furnish specification in accordance with proforma which will be supplied from this office along with quotation papers.
- 3) The copy of the notice of the quotation which may be obtained along with Annex-I from the office of the undersigned should accompany with the quotation duly signed by the quotationers.
- 4) The acceptance of quotation will rest upon the competent authority, who does not bind himself to accept the highest quotation and reserve the right to reject any quotation without assigning any reason thereof.
- 5) Quotation which should be submitted in sealed cover with the name of the work written on the envelope will be received by the undersigned. Quotations which do not fulfill any of the above conditions / incomplete in any respect are liable to summarily rejected.

6) The successful qoutationer / agency shall have to deposit an amount @ 2.00% of the total quoted amount as earnest money in the form of Bank Draft / Demand Pay in favour of the Engineer incharge (i.e. Executive Engineer, Joynagar Irrigation Division) at the time of executing Formal <u>Agreement</u> in W.B.F. No. 2911 within 7 (Seven) working days from the date of issue of the accepting letter which will be refunded after successful completion of the contract or termination of the contract whichever is earlier, if the situation so demands in the exigency of the Public Service.

23.11.2017

Executive Engineer Joynagar Irrigation Division Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Memo No. 2325 (13)

Date :- 23.11.17

Copy forwarded for information and having it displayed on the office Notice Board for wide circulation to the:-

- 1) The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, I&W Dte, Government of West Bengal, 8th Floor, Jalasampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700091.
- 2) The Executive Engineer, Cannals / Kakdwip / Basirhat Irrigation Division.
- 3) The Sub Divisional Officer, Kuemari / Kultala / Canning / Raidighi / Basanti / Gosaba (I) Sub-Divn.
- 4) Accounts Section, Joynagar Irrigation Division.
- 5) Estimating Branch, Joynagar Irrigation Division.
- 6) Notice Board of Joynagar Irrigation Division.

Sd /-Executive Engineer Joynagar Irrigation Division Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

SALIENT INFORMATION

Sl No.	Description	Details
1	Location of site	Raidighi Irrigation Campus
2	Area of working site	Pond 1 :- Total area = 0.25 Ha
		CCA = 0.25 Ha
		Pond 2 :- Total area = 0.177 Ha
		CCA = 0.177 Ha
		Pond 3 :- Total area = 0.072 Ha
		CCA = 0.072 Ha
3	Avg. Depth of water body	8 ft. (approx.)

SPECIAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1) The yearly rent as quoted by the agency will be paid at the beginning of each year. The rate will be enhanced @ 10% after completion of the first year and @ 20% after completion of the second year to the rate offered in the first year.
- 2) The agency will pay directly to the Executive Engineer, Joynagar Irrigation Division at the end of leasing year. If the rent & taxes not be paid within the stipulated time an interest @ of 5% per annum will be paid extra.
- 3) The agency will be allowed to catch fish by fishing rod, handsets or by any other means as long as in the opinion of the Department the same is not considered objectionable and harmful.
- 4) The Fishery right is not transferable and the agency should not transfer or sublet mortgage of the whole or any part of the Fishery right without the written permission of competent authority.
- 5) Tender Accepting Authority reserves the right to terminate the agreement in respect of the whole or any part of the Fishery for any purpose whatsoever on a month's notice being given to the agency and in such case, the rent will be refunded in proportion but the agency will not be liable to claim any compensation whatsoever.
- 6) The agency should not make execution of any kind of the bank or the Fishery without the explicit written permission of the competent authority.
- 7) The agency should be responsible for keeping the said Fishery free from raw vegetation which may be detrimental to the Public Health.
- 8) The agency should neither use the banks or any part of the Fishery as a place of worship nor construct any kind of shrine, temple, masjid or whatsoever.
- 9) The agency should keep the boundaries of the Fishery intact and well defined and should point out as and when required by the competent authority at his own expenses.
- 10) The agency should give all facilities for inspection or survey of the said Fishery in accordance with the order of the competent authority.
- 11) Tender Accepting Authority binds himself to forfeit the whole security deposit or any part thereof as decided by himself in case of infringement of any of the above terms and conditions and will have every right to resettle the Fishery with any other party.
- 12) No outsider shall be allowed to access other than the authorized candidates.

Sd /-

Executive Engineer Joynagar Irrigation Division Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

ANNEX-I

(To be typed in Company Letterpad and submitted)

(NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO. 15/EE/JID OF 2017-18 OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, JOYNAGAR IRRIGATION DIVISION) (Memo No. 2325, Dated: 23.11.17)

Name of Work : *"Economic lease rent / reserve value of 3 (three) nos. water body under Raidighi Irrigation Sub-Division of Joynagar Irrigation Division for a period of 3 (three) years."*

Sl No.	Description of Water Body	Lease Rent / Reserve Value for One year (in Rs.)	Total Amount for Three years (in Rs.)		
1	Pond 1				
2	Pond 2				
3	Pond 3				
Total quoted rate in figures =					
(Total Amount in Rupees only)					

Note:

> I/We do agree and abide with the specifications, terms & conditions stipulated in the quotation document.

Bidder's Address with contact No .:-

Signature of the Quotationer with official seal if any